Name Organizational Affiliation(s)
David Buckeridge  McGill University

Tom Safranek Nebraska Department of Health and Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists (CSTE)
Julia Gunn Boston Public Health Association and National Association of City and County Health Officials (NACCHO)
Marc Paladini New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene (NYCDOH)

Jim Kirkwood Association of State and Territorial Health Officers (ASTHO)

Walter Suarez Kaiser Permanente and the Public Health Data Standards Consortium (PHDSC)

Denise Love National Association of Health Data Organizations (NADHO)

Judy Murphy Aurora Health System

Richard Hopkins Florida Department of Health and CSTE

Mark Holodniy VA

John Teeter OCIO

Dan Sosin CDC Office of Public Health Preparedness and Response

Jennifer Olsen ASPR

Patina Zarcone Association of Public Health Laboratories

Bill Stephens Tarrant County Health Department



Email Address Phone

david.buckeridge@mcgill.ca 514-934-1934 ext. 32991

tom.safranek@nebraska.gov 402 471-2937
JGunn@bphc.org 617-534-5606
mpaladin@health.nyc.gov 212-788-4373
jkirkwood@astho.org 202-371-9090, ext.2305
walter.g.suarez@kp.org 301.625.4351
dlove@nahdo.org 801-532-2299
judy.murphy@hhs.gov 202.205.8610

richard _hopkins@doh.state.fLus  850-245-4412
Mark.Holodniy@va.gov

john.teeter@hhs.gov (202) 619-0193
daniel.sosin@cdc.hhs.gov 404.639.7855
Jennifer.Olsen@hhs.gov (202) 205-4729

Patina.Zarcone@aphl.org
WFStephens@TarrantCounty.com
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